## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA PROCLAMATION

## PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION TO ALASKA'S 2012 SUPERINTENDENT OF THE YEAR, JIM NYGAARD

I, Mayor James Kallander, do hereby issue this Proclamation of Appreciation to Jim Nygaard for his valuable contribution to the students of Cordova School District and for the honor he has bestowed upon all of Cordova by being named Alaska's 2012 Superintendent of the year.

WHEREAS, Jim Nygaard became employed as Superintendent of the Cordova School District in 2007; and

**WHEREAS**, he has devoted the last eight years of his career to serving Alaskan schools and children; and

**WHEREAS**, he has been an incredible proponent of the facilities of the Cordova School District having been integral in a major renovation and addition at Mt. Eccles Elementary School as well as economical retrofits and new out buildings at the Cordova High School facility; and

WHEREAS, he has spent endless hours in School Board and City Council meetings always striving to encourage citizens' awareness of education in our town and always striving to better Cordova School District for the students.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAMED** that the Mayor, City Council members and citizens of Cordova do hereby express their sincere appreciation to **Jim Nygaard** for his commitment to the community of Cordova.

## SIGNED THIS 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2012

James Kallander, Mayor